Rank by
Percent
Change

1
2

(5}

O 00 N O

11
12

13
14
15

16
17

18

19
20
21

22

23
24

25

Top 25 Fastest-Growing Metro Areas (Percent Change): July 1, 2015 to July 1, 2016

Metro Area

The Villages, FL

Myrtle Beach-Conway-
North Myrtle Beach, SC-
NC

Bend-Redmond, OR

Greeley, CO

Cape Coral-Fort Myers,
FL
St. George, UT

Provo-Orem, UT
Punta Gorda, FL
Austin-Round Rock, TX

North Port-Sarasota-
Bradenton, FL
Coeur d'Alene, ID

Lakeland-Winter Haven,
FL
Sebastian-Vero Beach, FL

Raleigh, NC

Orlando-Kissimmee-
Sanford, FL
Port St. Lucie, FL

Naples-Immokalee-
Marco Island, FL
Daphne-Fairhope-Foley,
AL

Boise City, ID

Logan, UT-ID

Deltona-Daytona Beach-
Ormond Beach, FL
Fayetteville-Springdale-
Rogers, AR-MO
Olympia-Tumwater, WA

Charleston-North
Charleston, SC

Las Vegas-Henderson-
Paradise, NV

2015
Population

118,882
432,493

174,942
285,053
700,285

155,450
585,362
173,194
1,998,104
768,013

150,364
649,425

147,792
1,271,381
2,382,132

454,111
356,570

203,690

675,777
133,093
623,378

513,449

269,183
744,603

2,109,289

2016
Population

123,996
449,295

181,307
294,932
722,336

160,245
603,309
178,465
2,056,405
788,457

154,311
666,149

151,563
1,302,946
2,441,257

465,208
365,136

208,563

691,423
136,159
637,674

525,032

275,222
761,155

2,155,664

Numeric
Change

5,114
16,802

6,365
9,879
22,051

4,795
17,947

5,271
58,301
20,444

3,947
16,724

3,771
31,565
59,125

11,097
8,566

4,873

15,646
3,066
14,296

11,583

6,039
16,552

46,375

Percent
Change

4.3
3.9

3.6
3.5
3.1

3.1
3.1
3.0
2.9
2.7

2.6
2.6

2.6
2.5
2.5

2.4
2.4

2.4

2.3
2.3
2.3

2.3

2.2
2.2

2.2

Natural
Increase

-1,241
-488

398
2,381
-658

1,026
10,004
-1,614
17,071
-3,227

480
892

-766
8,414
10,798

-890
-220

161

4,157
1,991
-2,437

3,660

1,000
3,710

10,851

Births

501
4,214

1,853
4,106
6,666

2,232
12,347
1,044
27,375
6,545

1,834
7,678

1,284
15,893
28,849

4,357
3,270

2,274

8,753
2,578
5,714

7,266

3,172
9,662

27,352

Deaths

1,742
4,702

1,455
1,725
7,324

1,206
2,343
2,658
10,304
9,772

1,354
6,786

2,050
7,479
18,051

5,247
3,490

2,113

4,596
587
8,151

3,606

2,172
5,952

16,501

Net
Migration
4,928
15,308

5,698
7,300
20,780

3,285
7,765
6,154
40,273
21,138

3,169
15,061

3,828
22,607
46,922

10,724
7,434

4,289

10,757
1,052
15,419

7,845

4,725
12,377

34,301

Domestic

Migration
4,873
14,881

5,695
6,991
17,769

3,267
6,893
5,800
33,395
18,913

3,123
12,152

3,530
18,510
29,441

9,759
5,292

4,046

9,950
728
13,981

6,564

4,060
11,471

27,735

International
Migration

55

427

309
3,011

18
872
354

6,878
2,225

46
2,909

298
4,097
17,481

965
2,142

243

807
324
1,438

1,281

665
906

6,566



